multiple states and are actively pursuing growth and research initiatives.  

TERMS OF ISSUES OF EQUITY SHARE WARRANTS 

The Company shall issue and allot to issue and allot the below-mentioned securities 

to persons belonging to Non-Promoter Category and Promoter Category up to 

56,00,000 (Fifty-Six Lakhs only) Fully Convertible Warrants of face value of Rs. 10/- 

(Rupees Ten Only) each. which may be exercised in one or more tranches during 

the period commencing from the date of allotment of the Warrants until expiry of 18 

(Eighteen) months. 

Terms and conditions of the issue